Please note: fees may be adjusted slightly due to sales tax roun		2025								
		Res w/o tax	o tax Res w/tax			w/o tax	NR w/tax			
Parks:										
Shelter Rentals										
Harman Park Shelter (rentable time slots: 10 a.m1 p.m., 1-4 p.m., 4-7 p.m.)		76.94	\$	83.00	\$	84.63	\$	91.30		
Harman Park Shelter (per day)		203.94	\$	220.00	\$	224.33	\$	242.00		
Harman Park Damage & Key Deposit			\$	100.00						
North Park Lions Shelter (rentable time slots: 10 a.m1 p.m., 1-4 p.m., 4-7 p.m.)		\$ 42.64	\$	46.00	\$	46.91	\$	50.60		
Hermann Heights, German Pavilion OR North Park Porch 9 a.m 4 p.m. OR 4-11 p.m.		60.25	\$	65.00	\$	66.28	\$	71.50		
German Park Amphitheather & Bandstand 9 a.m 4 p.m. OR 4-11 p.m.**		120.51	\$	130.00	\$	132.56	\$	143.00		
Monument charge (To enter gate)	9	2.78	\$	3.00						
Park Key deposit		\$ 25.00								
** Must rent both Amphitheater & Pavilion on Saturdays										
Ballfields										
Johnson Football Field (per day game) +\$100 for 5 p.m. or later start time		637.00	\$	687.16	\$	700.70	\$	755.88		
Soccer Field by Art Wall/Harman Football/Soccer Field (per game)		80.00	\$	86.30	\$	88.00	\$	94.93		
Johnson & Mueller Park Baseball (per day game up to 24 scheduled games) +\$100 games 6p.m. or later start time		\$ 92.00	\$	99.25	\$	101.20	\$	109.17		
Johnson & Mueller Park Baseball (per day game) - 10% Discounted Fee (25-49 games) + \$100 games for 6 p.m. or later start time		\$ 82.80	\$	89.32	\$	91.08	\$	98.25		
Johnson & Mueller Park Baseball (per day game - 20% Discounted Fee (50+ games) + \$100 games for 6 p.m. or later start time		73.60	\$	79.40	\$	80.96	\$	87.34		
Tournament Fee for Johnson/Mueller (per game surcharge)		\$ 22.00	\$	23.73	\$	24.20	\$	26.11		
Harman/North Park game (Reservation fee only - no prep) + \$20 games starting 7 p.m. or later		\$ 42.00	\$	45.31	\$	46.20	\$	49.84		
Harman/North Daily (Reservation fee only - no prep)		146.00	\$	157.50	\$	160.60	\$	173.25		
Field Preparation Fee (Includes basic drag, chalk lines and bases set)		\$ 22.00	\$	23.73	\$	24.20	\$	26.11		
Others										
Wading Pool Private Rentals per hour (1.5-hour minimum if not tagged on to a shift)		\$ 74.16	\$	80.00	\$	81.58	\$	88.00		
Civic Center										
Admissions										
Daily Admission - Skating/Hockey (age 6 and up/5 and under FREE with paid Adult)	5	4.63	\$	5.00						
Daily Admission - Rock on Ice	9	5.10	\$	5.50						
Skate Rentals	9		\$	3.00						
Skate Sharpening	9		\$	5.00						
Skating/Hockey Punch Card (12 punches)		\$ 41.71	\$	45.00						
Rock on Ice Punch Card (12 punches)		\$ 45.89	\$	49.50						

Trouse note: yees may be augusted sugary and to be	Ĭ							
Ice Rental Fees:	July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026							
Non-Prime Ice time (Sept. 1-May 31 Monday-Friday 8 a.m3 p.m.) - Res/NR (per hour)	\$	115.70		124.81		127.27	\$	137.29
Prime Ice time - Resident/Non-Resident (per hour)	\$	178.00	\$	192.02	\$	195.80	\$	211.22
Ice time - 200-hour agreement - 4% volume discount (per hour)	\$	170.88	\$	184.34	\$	187.97	\$	202.77
Ice time - 350-hour agreement - 6% volume Discount (per hour)	\$	167.32	\$	180.50	\$	184.05	\$	198.55
Ice time - 600-hour agreement - 8% volume discount (per hour)	\$	163.76	\$	176.66	\$	180.14	\$	194.32
High School/Amateur Single Games (per game)	\$	620.00	\$	668.83	\$	682.00	\$	735.71
High School /Amateur Double Games (per double game)	\$	930.00	\$	1,003.24	\$ 1.	,023.00	\$	1,103.56
Dry Floor (Renter gate fees do not affect rental fees)								
Hourly Fee Resident/Non-Resident	\$	100.12	\$	108.00	\$	110.13	\$	118.80
Single Day Resident/Non-Resident \$100 discount 2-6 days, \$200 discount 7+ days	\$	800.93	\$	864.00	\$	881.02	\$	950.40
Team rooms per day (applies to dry floor users only)	\$	39.86	\$	43.00	\$	43.85	\$	47.30
Damage Deposit			\$	300.00				
Additional Equipment (upon request)								
Tables	\$	0.93	\$	1.00				
Chairs	\$	0.23	\$	0.25				
Other equipment per item (Staging, Dance Floor, up to 200' Pipe & Drape)	\$	74.16	\$	80.00				
Restroom Rent	\$	115.87	\$	125.00	\$	127.46	\$	137.50
Meeting Room								
Meeting room - Resident/Non-Resident	\$	25.96	\$	28.00	\$	28.55	\$	30.80
Meeting room Single Day fee Resident/Non-Resident	\$	203.94	\$	220.00	\$	224.33	\$	242.00
Community Center								
Meeting room Hourly Resident/Non-Resident	\$	25.96	\$	28.00	\$	28.55	\$	30.80
Meeting room Single Day fee Resident/Non-Resident	\$	203.94	\$	220.00	-	224.33	\$	242.00
Stage Area for rehearsals per day	\$	48.20	\$	52.00	\$	53.02	\$	57.20
Cafetorium Hourly Resident/Non-Resident	\$	74.16		80.00	\$	81.58	\$	88.00
Cafetorium Facility Daily Resident/Non-Resident	\$	593.28	\$	640.00	\$	652.61	\$	704.00
Damage Deposit - Cafetorium	Ė		\$	300.00				
	_		_		_		_	

Recreation Center	<u> </u>							
Memberships								
Daily Admission (infants/toddlers 3 & under)				FREE				
Daily Admission Youth/Senior (age 4-11 & 65+)	\$	6.49	\$	7.00				
Daily Admission General (age 12-64)	\$	8.34	\$	9.00				
Daily Admission Playground (youth only) OR Daily Admission Walking Track	\$	2.78	\$	3.00				
3-month Single Membership Resident/Non-Resident	\$	125.14	\$	135.00	\$	137.66	\$	148.50
3-month per additional Resident/Non-Resident	\$	28.97	\$	31.25	\$	31.87	\$	34.38
Annual Single Youth Membership Resident/Non-Resident	\$	200.23	\$	216.00	\$	220.25	\$	237.60
Annual Single Senior Membership Resident/Non-Resident	\$	347.62	\$	375.00	\$	382.39	\$	412.50
Annual Single Membership Resident/Non-Resident	\$	400.46	\$	432.00	\$	440.51	\$	475.20
Annual per additional Resident/Non-Resident	\$	92.70	\$	100.00	\$	101.97	\$	110.00
24/7 Access Fee (annual members)	\$	27.81	\$	30.00				
Youth Rec Center Punch Card - 12 punches (Inc playground, open gym, swim, fitness center, track, racquetball)	\$	58.40	\$	63.00				
General Rec Center Punch Card - 12 punches (Inc open gym, swim, fitness center, track, racquetball)	\$	75.09	\$	81.00				
Walking Track Punch Card AND Indoor Playground Punch Card - 12 punches	\$	25.03	\$	27.00				
*** Large group, contracted memberships negotiated by department staff								
Rentals								
Individual Gym Courts:								
*Set up court Reservations per hour (volleyball/tennis/pickleball/soccer) (based on availability)	\$	30.59	\$	33.00	\$	33.65	\$	36.30
*Basketball/Open Court Reservations per hour (based on availability)	\$	23.17	\$	25.00	\$	25.49	\$	27.50
*Add'l fee for games - price includes use of scoreboard/chairs	\$	11.12	\$	12.00	\$	12.24	\$	13.20
Racquetball/Wallyball Court Fee (per hour)	\$	15.76	\$	17.00	\$	17.33	\$	18.70
Racquetball/Wallyball Court School Rental per day per court (school hours & after prom parties only)	\$	30.00						
Aquatic Center:								
Full Pool Rental Per Hour Resident/Non-Resident	\$	92.70	\$	100.00	\$	101.97	\$	110.00
Section Pool Rental Per Hour Resident/Non-Resident	\$	46.35	\$	50.00	\$	50.98	\$	55.00
Non Profit Rental Per Hour Resident/Non-Resident (per hour) 25% Discount	\$	75.00		no tax	\$	82.50		no tax
Pool Lifeguard fee per guard (number of guards dependent upon rental type)	\$	23.00						
Entire Vogel Fieldhouse								
Hourly Fee Resident/Non-Resident	\$	100.12	\$	108.00	\$	110.13	\$	118.80
Single Day Resident/Non-Resident (\$100 discount days 2-6, \$200 discount days 7+)	\$	800.93	\$	864.00	\$	881.02	\$	950.40
			Ė		Ė			
Party Packages:								
A. Rec Center (includes 10 admissions + 1 1/2 hour party room)	\$	97.33	\$	105.00	\$	107.07	\$	115.50
B. Civic Center (includes 10 admissions + 10 skate rentals + 1 1/2 hours party room)	\$	97.33	\$	105.00	\$	107.07	\$	115.50
2. Cive Contex (Metades 10 administration 10 state formule 1 1/2 nouts party footily	Ψ	77.33	Ψ	100.00	Ψ.	107.07	Ψ	110.00

Other fees:					
refund/change processing fee (must be received 5 bus. days prior to program start or no refund)		\$	5.00		
Rec Center Membership auto payment processing fee (per year)		\$	18.00		
Food Vending Surcharge (food trucks, food stands, etc. Proof of MDH Food license/insurance required)	\$ 23.1	7 \$	25.00	\$ 25.49	\$ 27.50